

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F. No. ADMN-11018/1/2021/3417-32

Dated 1º May, 2023

OFFICE ORDER NO. 506 /2023

Consequent upon his completion of 4th years of deputation term, Shri Chirabrata Sarkar, Under Secretary CSS (CSL-7528), D/o Personnel and Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievance & Pensions, presently working as Director (Admn.) in National Water Development Agency (NWDA) on deputation basis is hereby relieved from his duties with effect from the afternoon of 12.05.2023. He is clear from vigilance angle.

- 2. Shri Chirabrata Sarkar has been sanctioned Earned Leave from 15 5.2023 to 31.05.2023 with prefix of 13.05.2023 and 14.05.2023 being Saturday & Sunday.
- 3. He is directed to join his cadre controlling authority i.e. DoP&T on 1st June, 2023 after availing earned leave for the period mentioned above.
- 4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Rajesh Kumar) Dy. Director (Admn.)

To

Shri Chirabrata Sarkar, Director (Admn.), National Water Development Agency, 18-20, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi -110017.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Director General, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 3. Chief Engineer (South/North), NWDA, Hyderabad/ Lucknow
- 4. Director (Tech.)/(Fin.)/(MDU), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (S/N), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Under Secretary (E-IV), MOWR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. Under Secretary (CS-I), DoPT, Khan Market, New Delhi.
- 8. Under Secretary (Ad.I), DoPT, North Block, New Delhi.
- 9. Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 10. Vigilance Section, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 11. Web Master, Multi Disciplinary Unit, Saket, NWDA, New Delhi.

